

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

520 Lafayette Road St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Storage Tank Facility

Field Citation Warning

Inspection # 4

Site: 12032 - Olson's Truck Stop

4101 148th St NW

Clearwater MN 55320

Owner: David Olson

3419 Highlands Rd

Brooklyn Park MN 55443

763-315-2784

Contact: Kyle King

763-878-1655

This is a warning of pending Field Citation for violations of Storage Tank requirements relating to an inspection conducted on 04/07/2009 at the above listed facility. The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) has sufficient information to indicate that the Company has violated the following provisions of state statutes or rules:

Rule/Statute	Violation Description	Corrective Action	# Sys	tem	s Pe	r Tank/Pipe	Penalty
71 50.6100 subp. 7	Failure to install per manufacturers instructions	Install per manufacturers specifications. S documentation upon completion.	Submit	í	×	\$50.00 = Due Date:	\$50.00 6/24/2009
OL 5-20		Subtot	tal (not to	exe	\$50.00		
7150.0215 subp. 3	Cathodic protection test for tank with	Conduct cathodic protection test for tank w		5	Х	\$250.00 =	\$1250.00
ok 5-20	impressed current not conducted annually.	impressed current annually. Submit passing results to MPCA.	ng		1	Due Date:	6/24/2009
7150.0215 subp. 3	Cathodic protection test for piping	Conduct cathodic protection test for piping	•	5	X	\$250.00 =	\$1250.00
	with impressed current not conducted annually.	impressed current annually. Submit passin results to MPCA.				Due Date:	6/24/2009
at 5-20		Subtot	tal (not to	exe	ceed	\$2000.00):	\$2000.00
66 5-20 7150.0340 subp. 2	Failure to conduct annual line leak	Conduct line leak detector function test and	ıd ·	5	X	\$250.00 =	\$1250.00
OL 5-20	detector function test.	submit passing results to MPCA.				Due Date:	6/24/2009
7150.0300 subp. 6	Failure to conduct annual line ,	Conduct line tightness test and submit pas	ssing	5	х	\$250.00 =	\$1250.00
_h t	tightness test.	results to MPCA.				Due Date:	6/24/2009
7150.0450 subp. 3	Tank leak detection records not	Retain leak detection records onsite or rea	adily ·	5	x	\$250.00 =	\$1250.00
	retained for at least 10 years.	st 10 years. available for at least 10 years.		•	٠.	Due Date:	6/24/2009
		Subtol	tal (not to	o exe	ceed	\$2000.00):	\$2000.00
	A field citation in the amount of:		•			+,.	,
	A new orange in the amount of.	\$4050.00 will be assessed if the o	JOITECHIVE 6	CHO	13	,	

are not completed and sent to the MPCA by the due date.

closed 5-zer-og

Investigate weep under diesel dispenser to ensure it is not leaking. Submit documentation upon completion.

Inspector:

Jennifer Lopac 651-757-2536 jennifer.lopac@pca.state.mn.us MPCA St. Paul Office 520 Lafayette Road N St. Paul MN 55155-4194

23 April, 2009

Page 1 of 1

For Office Use Only County: WRIGHT

For: JENNIFER LOPAC

Mailed On: **APRIL 23, 2009**

Citation Warning							
☐ Field	☐ Field Citation						
☐ Lette	er						
U.S. Postal S	Service.						
CERTIFIE	DMAILRE						
For delivery informa	ation visit our website	at www.usps.com					
Postage Certified Fee	\$	# 12032					
Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)		` Postmark Here					
(Endorsement Required)	*, 						
Olson's	Truck Sto 8th Stree	t Northwest-					
	Lette U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail O For delivery Information of Figure 1) Postage Certified Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Mr. Kylo Olson's 4101 14	Letter U.S. Postal Service M. GERTIFIED MAIL RE (Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance) For delivery information visit our website OFFICAL Postage \$ Certified Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Mr. Kyle King					

1 .~	F	1 /		
PS	ю	1 (
PS Form 3811, February 2004	Article Number (Transfer from service label)		4101 148th Street Northwester Type Clearwater, MN 55320 gistered Mured Ma	Mr. Kyle Kıng Olson's Truck Stop
2			M	₩ 00
			Za	St
			25.5	op
Dom.			33Z	
stic	w W)rt 20	
Domestic Return Receipt	<u> </u>	_	n'w	
Rec		₽	es	χ.
효	0004 4629 4000 OTTE E002	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	artif est to	
		Del	ce Type prtified Mail gistered sured Mail	ii ,
	 2 q	ivery	i	
	F	(Ext	□ Expres	
	00	2 Fee.	opress	1.
.,		ļ. ^{- ;}	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Recei	
102	1		☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ C.O.D.	
102595-02-M-1540		□ Yes	Merch	
?-M-15		•	nandis	
8			ŏ	

d to: # 17037 D. 180	verse	ns.1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signaticted Delivery is desired.	PLETE THIS SECTION COME	
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No	B. Received by (Wrinted Name) C. Date of Deliver	inalure A Agent	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	



Underground Storage Tanks

Facility Inspection

Date: 4-7-04	Inspector:J	ennifer Lopac	·	·	_ Site ID:	12032		
Site Information Site name	Petol Po	ar/01	son's Ituch	STOP GPS Coordinates:				
Site address				·				
Contact person	Kyle	King		Site phone num	ber <u>'</u>	•		
Owner				Owner phone n	umber			
Owner address		,	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tank Information			· .					
Tank #	Gal	lons ,	Product	Tank Ma	aterial	Pipe Material		
¢oz_	20,000		Diesel	Stel		Stel		
Σ <u>00</u> 3	20,000		gas					
004	6,000	<u> </u>	Diesel			•		
005	10,000		ge-5		, ,			
006	10,00		gas '		_	,	•,	
		-						
Sumps Pump sump types?	Det	•	Comments:				•	
Pump sumps liquid t	ight?	☐ Yes 🂢	,				•	
Pump sumps contain		☐ Yes 🔀		,				
Sump sensor presen		☐ Yes 🂢						
Sumps inspected monthly? ☐ Yes ☐ No		٠	Stort up rayo		:			
Disp. Sump types?			Comments	- V 0				
Disp. Sumps liquid ti	• क	☐ Yes 🔯	No Comments:					
Disp. Sumps contain	liquid?	☐ Yes 💢	No Comments:		·			
Shear valves secure?				•	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Any leaks?		'ŞZ'Yes □	No Comments:	weep order	diesel	_ `	:	
Tank Risers			,		•			
Spill buckets in worki	ing condition?	∵ [2 Yes 🔲	No · Comments:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
Spill buckets free of debris & liquids? ✓ Yes □ No		No Comments:	-	•		· .		
Drop tubes within 6in	o. of tank bottom?	X Yes □	No Comments:			·	,	
Over Fill Devices	Over Fill Devices							
Type of overfill? Alarm			Comments:					
Overfill device preser	nces confirmed?	∑ Yes □ I						
					,			

Vent Pipes			
Vent pipes covered?	Yes No	Comments:	
Vent pipes located properly?	☑Yes 🗌 No	Comments:	
Vapor recovery (metro region)?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	N/A
Leak Detection for Tanks (TLD)	,		
Type of TLD?		Comments:	Neder Post 350
TLD mfg. or supplier? 2	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	Monthly
TLD - how many gph?		Comments:	
Freq.of TLD test?		Comments:	
Is adequate TLD being conducted?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Are proper stick readings taken?	☐ Yes ☐ No		•
Are tanks checked for water?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Are records being maintained?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Do results indicate a release?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Leak Detection for Piping		•	
Type of pump system?		Comments:	Griffor will be out this week
Type of LLD?			
Is LLD tested at least annually?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Are LLD test results available?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Are lines precision tested annually?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Are line precision test results available?	☐ Yes ☐ No		<u> </u>
LLD used per Mfg. recommendations?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Suction check valve at dispenser?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Corrosion Protection (CP)		?	
Type of CP installed?			
Has CP been tested within past 3 years?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments	·
Is CP functioning properly?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments	:
CP checked by inspector? Results?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments	:
Operator checking rectifier every 60 days?	☐.Yes ☐ No	Comments	:
Are CP Records available?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments	:
Records Requested	٠		
Tank CP	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments	:
Pipe CP	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Annual LLD	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Annual Line Precision	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	:
Monthly Tank Leak Detection	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comment:	
Document of Overfill Device	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Tank Site Information	☐ Yes ☐ No	Comments:	
Comments			
20, m 1/1 CA 16			quitting for
	test) griffin to be testing
	y weep	حسنس	
Olech	n sain byin	7	

t-u5-01 9/17/07